Legal Notice - Abandoned/Unclaimed Property
Final Claim Date: July 17, 2019

ATF CASE NUMBER DATE of SEIZURE CITY

767010-17-0052

767010-17-0052

764070-17-0034

764070-17-0034

764070-17-0034

764070-17-0034

767030-19-0003

767030-19-0003

767030-19-0005

767030-19-0005

767045-19-0005

767045-19-0005

767045-19-0005

767070-19-0004

8/9/2017

8/9/2017

5/1/2007

5/1/2007

5/1/2007

5/1/2007

10/4/2018

10/4/2018

10/18/2018

10/18/2018

9/29/2018

9/29/2018

9/29/2018

11/2/2018

Jacksonville

Jacksonville

Fort Pierce

Fort Pierce

Fort Pierce

Fort Pierce

Tampa

Tampa

Seminole

Seminole

Clearwater

Clearwater

Clearwater

Rockledge

STATE ITEM DESCRIPTION

VALUE

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

Glock GMBH, Pistol,
cal 40, SNEUD876

9 rds, unknown .40
calammo

Colt Revolver, MdI
MKII, Cal 357 SN:
147191

Rohm Revolver, MdlI
RG23, Cal 22 SN:
47182

6 rds CCl, 22 Cal
ammunition

3 rds Fiocchi, 357 cal
Ammunition

Advanced Armament
Co, Mdl Pilot .22 22
Cal Supressor, SN: SA-
7307

Advanced Armament
Co, MdI Evolution 45,
45 Cal Syppresor, SN:
E45-2043

Unknown MfG,
Silencer, unknown
mdl. Cal ZZ SN: None
Essential Arms INC,
Rifle, MdlI J15, Cal
223 SN: EA3300
80rds Assorted
ammunition

Unknown Mfg, Pistol
, Mdl unknown, Cal
ZZ SN: none

Unknown Mfg, Pistol
, Mdl unknown, Cal

ZZ SN: none

Grenade FUZE WPN

$355.00

$0.90

$250.00

$50.00

$0.60

$0.30

$130.00

$730.00

$1.00

$500.00

$8.00

$50.00

$50.00

$2.00



Legal Notice - Abandoned/Unclaimed Property
Final Claim Date: July 17, 2019

767070-19-0004

767075-17-0010

767075-19-0014

767040-18-0037

767040-18-0037

767040-18-0037

767040-18-0037

767040-18-0037

767045-17-0133

767045-17-0133

767075-18-0058

11/2/2018

11/4/2019

12/18/2018

8/24/2018

8/24/2018

8/24/2018

8/24/2018

8/24/2018

8/11/2017

8/11/2017
7/30/2018

Rockledge

Fort Myers

Fort Myers

Weeki Wachee

Weeki Wachee

Weeki Wachee

Weeki Wachee

Weeki Wachee

Clearwater

Clearwater

Fort Myers

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

Simulatoe Stun
Grenade with
M201A1 Fuze
#MA1830 and
Number 003-013
Taurus, Pistol, mdl
PT24/7 Pro DS, Cal
45, SN: NC021758
SWD Destructive
Device, Mdl Street
Sweeper, Cal 12, SN::
SH5745

$5.00

$300.00

$1,200.00

Huntertown Arms,
Mdl Guardian 22,
22LR Caliber Silencer
SN: G226144

$129.00

Huntertown Arms,
Mdl Kestrel 5.56
Caliber Silencer
SN:K52405
Huntertown Arms,
MdIl Chameleon 380,
380 Cal Silencer,
SN:C361

Surfire, MdI SF
RYDER, 22-A, 22LR
Caliber, silencer,
SN::A43N02818

$449.00

$350.00

$350.00

Silencerco LLC, MdI
Octane 45HD, 45ACP
Cal Silencer,
SN:0CT45-5929
Silencer,
Approamatly 9 1/4
Long, 11/12in
Widem Gray and
Silver in color

$545.00

$20.00

Silencer Approamatly
83/4" and 1 3/4"
Wide, Black in color $200.00

$200.00



Legal Notice - Abandoned/Unclaimed Property
Final Claim Date: July 17, 2019

767075-18-0058

767075-18-0058

767075-18-0069

767075-18-0069

767075-18-0070

767075-18-0070

767075-18-0070

767075-18-0070

767075-18-0070

767075-18-0070

7/30/2018

7/30/2018

9/6/2018

9/6/2018

8/18/2019

8/18/2019

8/18/2019

8/18/2019

8/18/2019

8/18/2019

Fort Myers

Fort Myers

Fort Myers

Fort Myers

Fort Myers

Fort Myers

Fort Myers

Fort Myers

Fort Myers

Fort Myers

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

Gun Smoke
Enterprise Inc,
Receiver/Frame, mdl
unknown,Cal ZZ
SN:GSE17666

Palmetto State
Armory,
Receiver/Frame, Mdl
PA-15, Cal Multi, SN:
LW106689

Silver Tactical
Solutions LLC
Cascade-T122LT
Silencer SN: T##10-
02856

Black Tactical
Solutions LLC,
Cascade @@LR
Silencer SN: TSS09-
01981

Remington Arms
Sawed Off
Rifle/Shotgun, Mdl
870, Cal 12, SN:
T382905V
Mossberg Sawed Off
Rifle Shotgun, Mdl
500 Cal 12
SN:G780421

Remington Arms
Company Inc, Sawed
Off Rifle/Shotgun,
MdlI 870, Cal 12 SN:
S657131V

Winchester Shotgun,
Mdl 1200, Cal 12
SN:150191

Winchester, Shotgun,
Mdl 1200, 12 Cal
SN:168300

Mosberg Shotgun,
Mdl 500. Cal 12
SN:H935410

$200.00

$220.00

$220.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00



Legal Notice - Abandoned/Unclaimed Property
Final Claim Date: July 17, 2019

ATF CASE NUMBER DATE of SEIZURE CITY

764055-19-0032 4/16/2019 Palm Beach
764010-19-0017 3/25/2019 Fort Lauderdale
764010-19-0017 1/10/2019 Coconut Creek
764010-19-0027 3/28/2019 Melbourne

STATE ITEM DESCRIPTION VALUE

FL

FL

FL

FL

Sig Sauer P6 Slide
Fostech
LLC,BumpStock
SN:none

Unknown mfg,
unknown mdl, Bump
Stock

Unserialzed 9MMX19
Barrel
andunserialized
Ruguer LC9 Slide

$75.00

$1.00

$99.99

$60.00



	Florida

